			IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII			
	IN THE UNITED SIA	Q11 <u>85835</u>	DEMARK OFFICE			
IN F	RE APPLICATION OF	:	BETA SYSTEMS SOFTWARE A			
MARK	<	:	HARBOR			
REGI	ISTRATION NO.	:	1,800,502			
REGI	ISTRATION DATE	:	October 26, 1993			
ATTC	DRNEY DOCKET NO.	:	BCG 5 0004			
			eland, Ohio 44114-2518 ber 22, 1999			
	RECORDAT	TION FORM CO	OVER SHEET			
Hon.	ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Paington, DC 20231	atents and	Trademarks			
Dear	Sir:					
	Please record	the attache	d original document(s) o			
сору	thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying Party(ies):					
	Beta Systems of Ca	nada Ltd.				
	X Canadian Corp	oration				
2.	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
	Name: Beta Systems Software AG					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:	<u>Suite 1900,</u>	840 - Seventh Avenue S.W			
	City: <u>Calgary, A</u>	lberta				
	State/Country <u>Ca</u>	nada	ZIP: <u>T2P 3G2</u>			
	<u>X</u> German Corpor	ation				
3.	Nature of Conveyan	ce:				
	X Assignment		Change of Name			
	Security Agre	ement	Merger			
	Other					
		_	31, 1998			

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0045

τ.	Application number (s) of registration number (s).						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	Date						
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s)						
	1,800,502						
	Additional numbers attached? YesX No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)						
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP						
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue						
	Suite 700						
	City: Cleveland						
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518						
	Number of applications and trademarks involved:1						
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
3.	Deposit Account Number						
[DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

22 oct 1999

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK REGISTRATION BETA SYSTEMS OF CANADA LTD. TO TO BETA SYSTEMS SOFTWARE AG

Trade-mark	Serial No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registered
HARBOR	74/288,557	June 23, 1992	1,800,502	October 26, 1993

30272080.1

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK REGISTRATION

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, BETA SYSTEMS OF CANADA LTD, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 1900, 840 – Seventh Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2P 3G2, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to BETA SYSTEMS SOFTWARE AG, whose full post office address is Suite 1900, 840 – Seventh Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2P 3G2, its successors and assigns, all its rights in the United States trade-marks and trade-mark registrations set out in the attached Schedule, including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trade-marks in the United States.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

EXECUTED at Calgary, Alberta, this 31st day of December, 1998.

BETA SYSTEMS OF CANADA LTD.

By:

Ben Duffey President

30272080.1

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0049

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned, BETA SYSTEMS SOFTWARE AG, whose full post office address or principal place of business is Suite 1900, 840 Seventh Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3G2 hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON, Attention: Dawn H. Giebelhaus-Mains, whose full post office address is 3500 Bankers Hall East, 855 – 2nd Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2P 4J8, as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade-marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Calgary, Alberta, this 31st day of December, 1998.

BETA SYSTEMS SOFTWARE AG

By:

Ben Dulley Vice President

30272080.1

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0050